(Rupees Five Hundred Crores Only) through a qualified  
institutions placement.

During the year, the Company raised   through a Qualified 
Institutions Placement by issue of 1,86,56,716 equity shares 
of  `268/- per Equity Share (including a premium of `258/- per 
Equity Share) aggregating to `499,99,99,888/- (Rupees four 
hundred and ninety nine crores ninety nine lakhs ninety nine 
thousand eight hundred and eighty eight only) 

The subscription was open from June 21, 2021 to June 25, 2021.

The demand for the issue was over six times of the issue size 
of `500 crores.

The monies raised is being  utilised in line with the objects to 
the issue mentioned in the Placement Document.